**RESOLUTION NO.** 

1	[Certification of Lower Cost Services.]
2	
3	Resolution Concurring with the Controller's certification that security guard services
4	provided by Zonux Security Solutions can be performed at a lower cost than similar
5	services performed by City and County Employees.
6	
7	WHEREAS, The Department of Parking and Traffic through the Office of Contract
8	Administration – Purchasing Division did solicit the lowest qualified bidder for security guard
9	services at the DPT offices located at 1380 Howard Street; and,
10	WHEREAS, The lowest qualified bidder is Zonux Security Solutions; and,
11	WHEREAS, The Department of Parking and Traffic provided the Controller's office with
12	cost information and data on the services to be performed by Zonux Security Solutions; and,
13	WHEREAS, The Controller's office has certified that the services can be performed by
14	a private contractor at a lower cost than City and County employees; and,
15	WHEREAS, The Municipal Transportation Agency Board did approve Resolution
16	No. 03-123 requesting the Board of Supervisors to concur with the Controller's certification;
17	and,
18	WHEREAS, A copy of the Controller's certification and the MTA Resolution is on file
19	with the Clerk of the Board of Supervisors in File No, which is hereby
20	declared to be a part of this resolution as if set forth fully herein; now, therefore, be it
21	RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors concurs with the Controllers certification of
22	the contract between the City and County and Zonux Security Solutions as being at a lower
23	cost than having the services done by City and County employees.
24	
25	